

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 011676
Date 13 January 2016

School Places

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request the following information regarding school places in your local authority area.

1.a How many primary school places are available in your local authority area?
The number of current mainstream primary school places available for Years Reception to six (inclusive) = 22,986

1.b For how many children have applications been made for entry to year R (Reception) in 2016?
3,424

2.a How many secondary school places are available in your local authority area?
The number of current mainstream secondary school places available for years 7 to 11 (inclusive) = 14,765

2.b For how many children have applications been made for entry to year 7 in 2016?
2,766